Network Planning-Broadband 212, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan BSNL CO, Janpath New Delhi – 110001 Tel: 011- 23734057, Fax: 011-23734284



Dated: 25/06/2012

No: 64-72/09-Broadband

To

Chief General Managers, All Telecom Circles/ Metro Districts.

Sub: Extension of Movies-on-Demand Service.

Ref: 1. No: 64-72/09-Broadband Dated: 03/11/2011

2. No: 64-72/09-Broadband (Pt-1) Dated: 18/02/2011

With respect to letter under ref. at (1), competent authority had approved the launch of Movies-on-Demand Service from 15/11/2011 to 15/03/2012 on experimental basis. Now, competent authority has approved following:

- 1. Extension of agreement with M/s Hungama & Movies on Demand service for six months (w.e.f. 27/05/2012) or till finalization of EOI/ Commercial launch of Music/Video/Movies on Demand Services whichever is earlier.
- 2. In addition to other statutory levies and/or taxes, license fee @ 6% of AGR or as amended time to time by DOT shall be deducted from total revenue generated out of Hungama services to account for the license fee paid by BSNL to Govt. of India. Balance amount would be shared between BSNL & M/s Hungama as per revenue share clause 1.2 of the expired agreement.

Tariff, other terms and conditions of Movies on Demand Service except revenue share would remain same as per letter under ref. at (2).

(Anil Jain) Sr. GM (NWP-BB)

Copy to:

- 1. CGMT, ITPC Pune for information please.
- 2. M/s Hungama Digital Media Entertainment Pvt. Ltd for info & n/a please.